


























































































































































































30
1 W
ES
T S
TA
TE
 R
OA
D 
43
4, 
SU
ITE
 30
9

W
IN
TE
R 
SP
RI
NG
S,
 F
L  
32
70
8

TE
L: 
40
7-
99
2-9
16
0  
● 
 FA
X:
 40
7-
35
8-
51
55

W
EB
: W
W
W.
PE
GA
SU
SE
NG
IN
EE
RI
NG
.N
ET

JOB N O.:
DAT E:





















   





4310

5574

5494

5519
5522

4412

5512
5512

5411

5568

5549

4358

54715471

5472

54814449

5491

5522

55355541

5507

4428

4366

5513

5523

4433 4437

5529

4441 44534445 4449

5527

5533

5549

4452

5420

4398

5416

4420

44484444444044364432

44454437

5545

5564

5558

5546

5552

5540

5570

5534

5414

5528

5522

5514

5521

5421

5417

5564

4390

5558

5552

5542

44874477

5410

5555

4464

4416 4442

44334415 4425

5570

4468

4493

5497

5425

5401

44564448

5417

5409

4473

5559

5557

5569

5563

4444

44614457

5547

5551

5541

5539

4460 44644452 44564448

4465

5455

5432

5456

5468

5444

5492

5480

5486

5474

5464

5438

5450

5426

5440

5420
5422

4436

4449

5510

4465 44694453 4457 4461

4412

5437

5457

5441

5449

5453

5447

5435

5429

5425

4424

4437

4440

5430

4496

5593

449044864478447444684432442844185452

5587

5433

44364400 4406

5401

5409

5405

1321

5402

5410

5473

4396

5467

5461

5475

5487

5481

5469

5463

5457

5451

5445

5439

5433

5427

5421

5409

5415

5403

5493

4356 4358

5701

5468

56415653

5598

5671

5486

5521 5533

5524 553655305518

5692 5686

5509

4379436943634355

CH
IPP

ER
 LN

NORA AV

ANGIE LN

MA
RA

NA
TH

A 
WA

Y

JO
GG

ER
S 

LN

NORTH SPENCER FIELD RD

TUCKER CIR

GW
EN

 LN

THOMASTOWN DR

TWELVE OAKS DR

ST
UB

 O
UT

SA
NT

A 
RO

SA
 C

OU
NT

Y, 
FL

OR
ID

A

SRC-22006

FIGURE

2

0 250
 

SCAL E: 1" = 250'

PR
OP

OS
ED

 IM
PR

OV
EM

EN
TS

03/2015

HM
GP

 A
PP

LI
CA

TI
ON

MA
RA

NA
TH

A 
W

AY
 A

ND
 C

HI
PP

ER
 LA

NE
DR

AI
NA

GE
 IM

PR
OV

EM
EN

TS

SOU RCE:
AERIAL : FDOT  (DAT ED 2013)

LEGEND

PROPOSED CU L V ERT

! PROPOSED MAN HOL E

 PROPOSED DIT CH BOT T OM IN L ET
 PROPOSED HEADWAL L

PROPOSED MIT ERED EN D SECT ION

PROPOSED SWAL E
PROPOSED CON CRET E DIT CH

PROPOSED PON D EXPAN SION





30
1 W
ES
T S
TA
TE
 R
OA
D 
43
4, 
SU
ITE
 30
9

W
IN
TE
R 
SP
RI
NG
S,
 F
L  
32
70
8

TE
L: 
40
7-
99
2-9
16
0  
● 
 FA
X:
 40
7-
35
8-
51
55

W
EB
: W
W
W.
PE
GA
SU
SE
NG
IN
EE
RI
NG
.N
ET

JOB N O.:
DAT E:

" 

"
"

"

"
"

"

" 
"  " 

" 

"""

"

 ""

" 





"
"

  

BE
LL

 LN

PA
CE

 LN

MATTHEW RD

FAIRCLOTH ST

PATTERSON LN

CLINTON RD

KING OAKS CT

OVERLOOK CIR

MARCUS CIR

CECIL RD

MA
RC

US
 C

T

41254125

50045004

5004500450045004

5004500450045004

5004500450045004

5004

49494933

4100

4966

41364136

4176

4124

4154

41515075

5026

4969

4131

4225

50525052
5052

4118

4143 4125

4124

5025 5037

4155

5008

4913

5033

4174

4261
4270

4162
4969

4172

5007

4938

5059
4207

5082

413441404144

4966

4189

4188
4188

4962

4188

4965

4192

5067

4981

4192

4750

5068

5053

4970

4171

4147

4161

4151

4141

4185

5070

4137

4152

5079
5013

5061 5085

4250

4104

4142

4184

4977

5056
4175

4183

50295013

4117

4180

5032

4181

4232

5052 5064 50825074503650345022

5081

5012

5073

5008

5065
5027 50355021 5043

4200

4208

4112

4216

4125

4224

50195013

50445038

50485022

50975097
506750595045

5016

4101

5037

4974

42514251

4150

4109

5091

4167

5090

5088

5089

5008

5096

5062

50975083
940

5082

5011

501650125008

5005 5007

5029

4252

4207

4213

SRC-22007

FIGURE

2

0 180
 

SCAL E: 1" = 180'

SOU RCE:
AERIAL : FDOT  (DAT ED 2013)

03/2015

EXIST IN G COU N T Y
PON D

SA
NT

A 
RO

SA
 C

OU
NT

Y, 
FL

OR
ID

A

PR
OP

OS
ED

 IM
PR

OV
EM

EN
TS

HM
GP

 A
PP

LI
CA

TI
ON

PA
TT

ER
SO

N 
LA

NE
 A

ND
 PA

CE
 LA

NE
DR

AI
NA

GE
 IM

PR
OV

EM
EN

TS

LEGEND

! PROPOSED MAN HOL E

 PROPOSED DIT CH BOT T OM IN L ET
 PROPOSED HEADWAL L

EXIST IN G PON D

PROPOSED PON D

PROPOSED CU L V ERT  WIT H
FREN CH DRAIN  AL ON G SIDE

EXIST IN G CU L V ERT
EXIST IN G DIT CH BOT T OM IN L ET

EXIST IN G HEADWAL L





30
1 W
ES
T S
TA
TE
 R
OA
D 
43
4, 
SU
ITE
 30
9

W
IN
TE
R 
SP
RI
NG
S,
 F
L  
32
70
8

TE
L: 
40
7-
99
2-9
16
0  
● 
 FA
X:
 40
7-
35
8-
51
55

W
EB
: W
W
W.
PE
GA
SU
SE
NG
IN
EE
RI
NG
.N
ET

JOB N O.:
DAT E:



K



 


























































 
















3085

2993

1391

2889
2862

2808

2947

2948

2816

1382

2951

1605

2866

2959

2869

1567

3002

1627

3028

1404

3019

2963

2936

3056

2930

2821

2739

2948

2819

2960

2957

2956

1604

3060

1468

2737

1591

2820

1605

2938

1611

1605

1601

3040

3041

2813

3114

1374
2984

2878

2742

1550

2966

2964

2945

1533

2994

3052

1610

3051

2972

2974

2869

1517

1529

2819

1528

2827

2879

1580

1604

2810
2990

3005

2806

3052

2929

1471

2741 2885

2955

2965

3006

2965

2954

2944
2961

2953

2870

2887
3046

2961

3026

29422942

3065

3113

1604

2863

3000

2953

2735

3015

1600

1606

1522

2735

2814

2812

2934

1631

3037

2963

2937

3061

2813

1610

2955

2961

2868

2806

2842

2907

1600

2926

1559

3053

2821

1628

2850

3032

2947

2807

2820

2790
2980

2937

3112

1609

2818

2810

2817

2814

2988

2739

2831

1607

3029

2970

2959

3052

1601

2884

3044304430443044

2813

3049

1611

3055

1627

2748

1609

1617

1335

2964

3016

2845

1466

2809

1588

3036

2951

2990

1602

1449

3050

2744

1490

1620

2985

2997

1605
1533

1599

2928

1343

2810

2940

2968

2820

3054

2873

1608

2745

2745

3062

2870

1418

1575

2953

3013

2954

2815

3025

2991

2733

1469

2812

2886

2809

2745

2946

2815

1606

2739

2867

2911

2936

2815

3042

3042

1506

2986
2982

1532

2811

2920

1383

1602

2868

2947

1406

2998

2730

2933

15221619

2877

2957

2950

2818

3004

3009

3020

3011

1381

30703070

1583

1596

2962

2987
2849

2822

1611

2949

3008

1407

3037

2952

2955

1408

2904

3034

2861

2958

2952

2952

2975

1444

2828

2867
1514

3014

30951544

1392

1603

1498

1606

2812

2962

2839

2803

2932

2959

2955

3018

2821

1636

1564

1609

2944

1426

2809

2939

2966

2816

2822

1609

2866

2798

2810

2971

2954

1534

1625

1516

1523

2906

1621

1603

2817

3032

3044

2951

2992

3053 3024

2915

2823

2811

1452

1465

2865

2735

2732

1600

3004

3005

2941

2834

2975

1572

3038

3039

3000

3021

2871

1601

2881

2981

2820

1604

2875

1359

2731
2741

2811

3012

1366

2924

1602

2816

3045

2978

1528

2946

2822

2927

3022

1556

1603

2746

2737

2814

1612

3010

30203020

30432743

2908

1434

3003

2900

2942

2962

1425

2808

3066

2883

2996

2984

2950

2812

1613

3043

3106

1602

2974

2805

2974

1609

2808

2922

1515

1604

1552

1349

2976

2737

2819

2995
3115

2808

2963

1460

2818

2817
2811

2936

2804

1603

3048

1325

2816

2950

2819

1468

BA
TA

AN
 LN

SUNRUNNER LN

CORAL LN

WHISPER LAKE DR

BA
Y H

EA
TH

ER
 C

IR

GULF BREEZE PKWY (U.S. 98)

WH
IS

PE
R 

BA
Y B

LV
D

DUKE DR

WH
IS

PE
R 

PIN
E 

DR

RANCHO VILLA DR

WA
KE

 LN

GU
AM

 LN
BAY MEADOW DR

LU
ZO

N 
LN

SUMATRA LN

CORAL STRIP PKWY

RA
NC

HO
 V

ILL
A 

DR

WHISPER OAKS DR

CLEAR LAKE PL

ROSA DEL VILLA DR

OAK RIDGE DR

SANDY RIDGE RD

RANCHETTE SQ

SRC-22004

FIGURE

3SOU RCE:
AERIAL : FDOT  (DAT ED 2013)

03/2015

SA
NT

A 
RO

SA
 C

OU
NT

Y, 
FL

OR
ID

A

PR
OP

OS
ED

 IM
PR

OV
EM

EN
TS

HM
GP

 A
PP

LI
CA

TI
ON

RA
NC

HE
TT

ES
 S

UB
DI

VI
SI

ON

0 300
 

SCAL E: 1" = 300'

LEGEND

! PROPOSED MAN HOL E

 PROPOSED DIT CH BOT T OM IN L ET

 PROPOSED HEADWAL L
EXIST IN G PON D

PROPOSED PON D

EXIST IN G CU L V ERT

EXIST IN G DIT CH BOT T OM IN L ET

EXIST IN G HEADWAL L

EXIST IN G SL AB T OP

PROPOSED CU L V ERT

PROPOSED GRASS DIT CH

EXIST IN G DIT CH

PROPOSED CON CRET E DIT CH



DATE:
JOB NO.:

301 WEST STATE ROAD 434, SUITE 309
WINTER SPRINGS, FL  32708

TEL: 407-992-9160  ●  FAX: 407-358-5155
WEB: WWW.PEGASUSENGINEERING.NET

g

g

g

g

R

g

g

g

!
!

N

N

GRAND C
ANAL

VENETIA
N W

AY

SETTLERS COLONY BLVD

GONDOLIER BLVD

GULF B
REEZE PKW

Y (U
.S

. H
IG

HWAY 98
)

GRAND C
ANAL ST

VESTAVIA WAY

SETTL
ERS LDG

SETTLERS
WAY

36
''

48''

24''

36
''

48''

36
''

48''

24''
24''

48
''

SOURCE:
AERIAL: FDOT (DATED 2010)

02/2013
SRC-22002

0 100
 

SCALE: 1" = 100' 2
FIGURE

SANTA ROSA COUNTY, FLORIDA

PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS
HMGP APPLICATION
SETTLERS COLONY

DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

EXISTING DRAINAGE EASEMENT

EXISTING SANTA ROSA COUNTY
DRAINAGE EASEMENT

EXISTING FDOT
DRAINAGE EASEMENT

LEGEND

PROPOSED CULVERT SIZE48"

PROPOSED CULVERT

PROPOSED CONCRETE DITCH

! PROPOSED MANHOLE

g

PROPOSED DITCH BOTTOM INLET

R PROPOSED HEADWALL

EXISTING CURB INLETN

EXISTING DRAINAGE EASEMENT

EXISTING CULVERT



30
1 W
ES
T S
TA
TE
 R
OA
D 
43
4, 
SU
ITE
 30
9

W
IN
TE
R 
SP
RI
NG
S,
 F
L  
32
70
8

TE
L: 
40
7-
99
2-9
16
0  
● 
 FA
X:
 40
7-
35
8-
51
55

W
EB
: W
W
W.
PE
GA
SU
SE
NG
IN
EE
RI
NG
.N
ET

JOB N O.:
DAT E:
































ú



!





ú








ú ú

!












 














 


























 
























!



GREAT OAKS CT

GREAT OAKS DR

BELDEN LN

LYNX TR

SETTLERS COLONY BLVD

LID
O 

GA
RD

EN
S

VENETIAN CT VENETIAN GARDENS

GR
EA

T O
AK

S L
N

VIA ROMA CT

BAY ST

LIDO BLVD

NAPOLI WAY

VILLA VENYCE CT

AQUAMARINE DR

GONDOLIER BLVD

CORONADO CT

GONDOLIER BLVD

VIL
LA

 W
OO

DS
 C

IR

GULF BREEZE PKWY

GULF BREEZE PKWY

TIGER TRACE BLVD

VENETIAN WAY

CORONADO DR

918

2807

2864

1039

989

2828

1019

1047

2648

2597

2843

2592

2768

2676

961

2652

2758

2858

994

2821

1134

10021116

2632

929

2635

2838
2833

2836

2829

1142

2845

2783

2820

998

2651

917

2663

2665

2720

950

2637

2643

952

2622

2640

954

2809

2656

1138

1083

2783

2756

1146

965

932

2644

2836

2779

940

1160

1140

2668

927

2636

2668

913

1005

2646

2835

1161

2796

2828

2829

2865

971

2772

2647

1161

976

2846

2803

2822

2806

1101

1173

2805

2761

1114

964

2848

2649

2767

9592664

28402814

920

947

2596

2838

2776

2834

2857

2846

996

2762

2784

1152

993

1031

1143

975

2831

2843

2793

1173

1161

2750

968

1020

2833

1012

945

2842

2678

2832

976

2640

2837

2802

2629

1025

2627

1004

999

968

1006

2834

1028

948

974

2834

990

1158

944

2659

2794

2648

937

1389
1036

933

2793

2847

992

960

1007

1385

1010

2640

2674

916

2837

2634

2802

932

2787

2703

978

2842

2838

911

920

912

1154

2653

987

1161

1023

956

2796

1149

2825

974

2826

2680

1110

918
952

2677

2636

1009
951

2711

2803

2713

2800

1028

2661

946

2686

2792

2773

1032

2775

2692

1001

2641

1164

1113

1000

2789

1016

2818

966

2654

904

2774

2829

975

2871

1003 1001

928

2628

2799

2782

1134

1131

965

2661

1165

1118

1107

2744

980

2802

2718

2801 2832

1162

2782

2836
1170

2798

2791

2788

926

2660

1044

2815

2803

2784

2845

2830

2734

2796

928

955

2833

2650

2657

2629

905

924

1155

2832
1013

2631

1012

2826

2833

2631

1004

956

2821

2821

2838

1095

1040

2788

1011
2665

2667

1035

2648

956

2802

908

1044

904

2644

2815

959

2824

1009

2750

1010

1024

2804

2832

924

2774

2821

1124

979

2841

2843

2847

2829

2786
2840

10191029

28172804

2721

2787

2670

2684

2724

1137

2780

2645

2811

941

1001

2688

2827

2844

2837

1071

2837

2784

923

2775

2712

2800

2838

2760

1009

1158

2773

971

916

2806

2652

952

1137

2682

2800

1034

2835

1169

2828

2768

2831

970

2830

910

2845

2803

2669

2805

2776

2780

2844

1043

2810

2633

924

947

953

1000

2759

1016

906

2828

991

1089

2653

2672

2660

896

924
1014

2799

1167

2771

2842

974

1008

2790

2628

932

2665
2665

1148

2668

996

2804

2831

2846

2728

2658

2654

962

1014

2814

943

2641

1012

995

2647

964

1157

2750

2638

1393

2660

2841

2827

978

1119

2834

1003

2795

956

2770

2662

2715

997

2656

921

1005

999

1077

2837
2790

2666

937

2631

1106

2830

1125

988

2817

2836

1007

SRC-22005

FIGURE

2A

0 250
 

SCAL E: 1" = 250'

07/2015

SOU RCE:
AERIAL : FDOT  (DAT ED 2013)

SA
NT

A 
RO

SA
 C

OU
NT

Y, 
FL

OR
ID

A

PR
OP

OS
ED

 IM
PR

OV
EM

EN
TS

HM
GP

 A
PP

LI
CA

TI
ON

VE
NE

TI
AN

 W
AY

 A
ND

 C
OR

ON
AD

O 
DR

IV
E

DR
AI

NA
GE

 IM
PR

OV
EM

EN
TS

LEGEND

EXIST IN G ST ORMWAT ER PON D
EXIST IN G BERM
EXIST IN G CON CRET E DIT CH
EXIST IN G GRASS DIT CH
EXIST IN G CU L V ERT  / ST ORM PIPE

PROPOSED ST ORMWAT ER PON D
PROPOSED DIT CH
PROPOSED BOX CU L V ERT
PROPOSED CU L V ERT  / ST ORM PIPE
PROPOSED MIT ERED EN D SECT ION
PROPOSED IN L ET

PROPOSED HEADWAL LEXIST IN G OV ERFL OW WEIRú

 EXIST IN G CU RB IN L ET
 EXIST IN G HEADWAL L

 EXIST IN G IN L ET
! EXIST IN G MAN HOL E
 EXIST IN G MIT ERED EN D SECT ION









































































































































































 

 

 

 

 

Appendix R 

Flood Mitigation Plan 

Post Disaster Mitigation Policy and Procedure 
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